PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3989096

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| PAK KAY YUEN | 07/14/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PERMANENT PRIVACY LTD. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | SEA MEADOW HOUSE, BLACKBURNE HIGHWAY | |
| City: | ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA | |
| State/Country: | VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7751565 |
| Patent Number: | 8595508 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-434-1500

Email: jgilman@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1835.0001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID M. PITCHER |
| SIGNATURE: | /David M. Pitcher/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/02/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=42W2702-Assignment#page1.tif source=42W2702-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503942440 REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0436

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pak Kay YUEN, of Hillingdon Village, England and having a principal office or place of business at 18 Buckingham Grove, Hillingdon Village, England UB10 0QZ, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole and present owner of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to certain patents listed and identified herein (herein collectively referred to as "PATENTS");" and

WHEREAS, Permanent Privacy Ltd., a corporation of British Virgin Islands, and having a principal office or place of business at Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring one hundred percent (100%) interest in, to and under the PATENTS as listed and identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, one hundred percent (100 %) right, title and interest to the following identified PATENTS:

| Country / Region | Patent Number | Issued Date |
|------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| USA | 7,751,565 | July 6, 2010 |
| USA | 8,595,508 | November 26, 2013 |

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and signed on the dates indicated below.

ASSIGNOR:

Signed at Hillingdon, UK, this IH day of War Tolly

Per: Yes Asy YUEN

Title: INVENTOR

ASSIGNEE:

The undersigned hereby accepts this Assignment.

Signed at Douglas, Jaloo Mon this lady day of 2016.

Per: AND ON BEHALF OF Title: INVENTOR.

TALBOT DIRECTORS LIMITED

Permanent Privacy Ltd.,

RECORDED: 08/02/2016